

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4704 of 2022**

=====

ALPESHKUMAR VITTHALDAS SHAH

Versus

DIRECTOR, AGRICULTURE MARKET AND RURAL FINANCE, GUJARAT
STATE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

MS DIXA PANDYA AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 8

MR DILIP B RANA(691) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5,6,7

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 21/04/2026

ORDER

The previous advocate appearing for the petitioner had filed a Note before the Registry withdrawing his appearance for the petitioner. The Additional Registrar (Judicial) vide order dated 29.10.2024 had allowed the withdrawal and issued Advocate notice to the petitioner, made it returnable on 24.12.2024. Though this Court had issued notice to the petitioner, however, today, neither the petitioner has personally remained present before the Court nor he has engaged any lawyer to conduct the matter. It seems that the petitioner is not interested to proceed with the matter.

In view of the above, the petition is dismissed for want of prosecution. Rule is discharged. Interim relief, if any, stands vacated forthwith.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

ANUSRI